	D ocket<u>No</u>::_35461-00100
Copyright 1998-9/ LegalStar $6 - (1 - 79)$ POBA/REV02 Tab settings $\rightarrow \rightarrow \checkmark$	Conversion
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
⊠ Assignment □ Merger	
Security Agreement Change of N	lame City: Kawanoe-shi State/Prov.: Ehime
☐ Other	Country: Japan ZIP:
Execution Date: May 17, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es)
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new a	polication the execution date of the application is:
Patent Application No. Filing date (09/306,163) May 6, 1999 Additiona	B. Patent No.(s)
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Christopher E. Chalsen, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. <u>30,936</u> Address: <u>Milbank, Tweed, Hadley & McCloy LLP</u> 1 Chase Manhattan Plaza	 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: <u>New York</u> State/Prov.: <u>NY</u> Country: <u>US</u> ZIP: <u>10005-141</u>	13-3250
5/15/1795 J5HA3A27 00000061 135230 09390100 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregol of the original document. <u>Tedd W. Van Buskirk, Esq.</u> Name of Person Signing	ing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy Like by Galice Copy Signature Date
	es including cover sheet, attachments, and

PATENT REEL: 010020 FRAME: 0606

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that:

WHEREAS WE, the undersigned Yoshihisa Fujioka

Ichiro Wada

Noriyuki Kurita

, citizens of Japan , having an address of:

1531-7 Takasuka, Wadahama, Toyohama-cho, Mitoyo-gun, kagawa, Japan

hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", have made an invention or discovery in

ABSORBENT ARTICLE HAVING CUSHION LAYER

,which is fully described and set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, executed on an even date herewith, and

WHEREAS, UNI-CHARM CORPORATION

, a corporation of ^{Japan} having a place of business at

182 Shimobun, Kinsei-cho, Kawanoe-shi, Ehime, Japan

hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", is desirous of obtaining the full and entire right, title and interest, for the territory of the United States of America, in, to and under said application and any Letters Patent of the United States of American to be issued thereon;

WE, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and entire right, title and interest, for the territory of the United States of America and not elsewhere, in, to and under the application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, any refiling, division or continuation of said application, each Letters Patent of the United States of America which may issue from said application and any reissue or extension thereof, and the invention described in said application;

Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that it will at any time upon the request and at the expense of Assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain a Letters Patent therefor, and the Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America, to issue Letters Patent of the United States of America from said application to Assignee of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same, for the sole use and behalf of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

ľ

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereonto set my hand and affixed my seal this $\frac{7}{\text{day of }}$, 1999.

(よ)

Witnesseth:

Yoshihisa Fujioka

7011 - 2P

Ichiro Wada

典 イノ Ħ

Noriyuki Kurita

Witnesseth:

Witnesseth:

PATENT REEL: 010020 FRAME: 0608

RECORDED: 06/11/1999